## In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

## Dr. Pat Wentz

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz has served as a member of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees since July, 2003 dutifully on the Academic & Student Affairs Committee, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz serves lovingly as a wife, mother, grandmother, friend, co-worker, teacher and mentor for countless individuals, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz holds a B.S. Degree in English and Social Studies and a M.A. Degree in Guidance & Counseling from East Carolina University; and a Philosophy of Doctorate in Educational Psychology from Texas A & M University, home of the 'Fighting Aggies', and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz will continue to better the environment for the students, staff and UWF faculty, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz has faithfully served and continues as professor of Educational Leadership in the UWF College of Professional Studies Division of Graduate Studies, and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Pat Wentz serves as the Director of the Florida Office for the Southern Association of Colleges & Schools Commission on Secondary and Middle Schools, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED, that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on the 16th day of June, 2005 does hereby recognize and commend Dr. Pat Wentz for her unending contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy presented to Dr. Pat Wentz as a token of the Board's appreciation and sincere thanks.

Mr. K.Ć. Clark, Chair

UWF Board of Trustees

Dr John C. Cavanaugh, UWF President & Corporate Secretary UWF Board of Trustees